A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere gratitude and appreciation of the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to Mrs. Sihna N. Lawrence for her dedicated service to the National Government of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, Mrs. Sihna N. Lawrence served as the Secretary of
- 2 the Department of Finance and Administration since her
- 3 confirmation on July 16, 2015; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Mrs. Sihna N. Lawrence served competently and
- 5 effectively in that capacity for four years; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Mrs. Sihna N. Lawrence also served as a member of
- 7 the Joint Trust Fund Committee, representing the Federated States
- 8 of Micronesia, since her confirmation on September 29, 2017; and
- 9 WHEREAS, prior to her confirmation as Secretary of the
- 10 Department of Finance and Administration, Mrs. Sihna N. Lawrence
- 11 had a distinguished career in finance in both the private and
- 12 public sector; and
- 13 WHEREAS, the Twenty-First Congress of the Federated States of
- 14 Micronesia recognizes the extent to which the people of the
- 15 Federated States of Micronesia and the National Government have
- 16 benefited from the dedication and hard work of Mrs. Sihna N.
- 17 Lawrence; now, therefore,
- 18 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-First Congress of the Federated
- 19 States of Micronesia, Second Special Session, 2019, that Congress

```
1 hereby expresses its sincere gratitude and appreciation to the
2 Mrs. Sihna N. Lawrence for her dedicated service to the National
3 Government of the Federated States of Micronesia; and
        BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
4
5 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
6 of Micronesia and Mrs. Sihna N. Lawrence.
7
                     Introduced by: /s/ Isaac V. Figir
8 Date: 7/25/19
                                                Isaac V. Figir
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2